## 505212366 11/29/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5259134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP C KESTER	11/20/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COPPERHEAD PLANTER PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	45802 254TH STREET	
City:	HUMBOLDT	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57035	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6918343
Patent Number:	7246563
Patent Number:	7131384
Patent Number:	7730962
Patent Number:	8960322
Application Number:	15369728
Application Number:	15369750

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (785)335-2502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 785-335-2248

Email: ttlaw@nckcn.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY THOMPSON

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 166

Address Line 4: SCANDIA, KANSAS 66966

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COPPERHEAD PLANTER ASGNMT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY THOMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/Jeff Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2018

PATENT REEL: 047629 FRAME: 0600

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Assignment to Copperhead - signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047629 FRAME: 0601

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

The undersigned, Philip C. Kester, of 3802 Jean Street, East Moline, IL 61244 (referred to herein as "Assignor"), hereby for good and sufficient consideration assigns and transfers to Copperhead Planter Products, LLC, of 45802 254th Street, Humboldt, SD 57035 (referred to herein as "Assignee"), all of Assignor's one-hundred percent (100%) right, title and interest in the following United States Patents:

Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
6,918,343	05/08/2003	07/19/2005	Pivot Assembly for Planter Closing Wheel Frame
7,246,563	07/12/2005	07/24/2007	Pivot Assembly for Planter Closing Wheel Frame
7,131,384	08/08/2005	11/07/2006	Seed Tube Guard Assembly for Agricultural Planters
7,730,962	03/21/2008	06/08/2010	Adjustable Scraper Assembly for Planter Gauge Wheels
8,960,322	01/25/2013	02/24/2015	Scraper Blade Assembly for Planter Gauge Wheels

And in the following pending United States Patent Applications:

Appln. No.	Filing Date	Publ. Date	Title
15/369,728	12/05/2016	06/08/2017	Mounting Structure For Mounting Gauge Wheel Assembly To Implement
15/369,750	12/05/2016	06/08/2017	Mounting Structure for Mounting Pivot Arm to Implement

Dated effective this 20th day of November, 2018.

Philip C Kester Assignor

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

Copperhead Planter Products, LTX

By: Emily & Berg, Assignee

Owner/Member

PATENT REEL: 047629 FRAME: 0602

**RECORDED: 11/29/2018** 

C